
 

 

 R16-139 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY  

OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING MODIFIED SCOPE 

 OF WORK FOR THE ELECTRICAL PROJECT FOR MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS  

 

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done in completing the 

Electrical upgrade project in various municipal buildings in the Borough of Merchantville, Camden County, 

New Jersey; 

 
      WHEREAS, a change order was developed to itemize and authorize those changes, to replace 

capable emergency lights and replace remote heads within the original project at Borough Hall; 

   

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Merchantville that the following Change 

Order which is considered to be number Two (2) is hereby authorized and approval is hereby granted to 

revise the previous contract amount from $62,650.00 to the change order amount of $725.00 for a total 

contract of $63,375.00. 

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the Borough of Merchantville hereby certify that funds are available 
for award of this contract in account__________________________. 
 
 
_____________________________________________ 
Denise Moules, Finance Officer 
 
Date: November 14, 2016   ___________________________________________ 
     Edward F. Brennan, Mayor 
 
 
Date: November 14, 2016   ___________________________________________ 
     Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk 
 
 I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council  
of the Borough of Merchantville on November 14, 2016.  
 
     __________________________________________ 
     Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk 


